
ALPHABETICAL LISTING OF LOBBYISTS AND LEGISLATIVE AGENTS - SUMMARY OF EXPENDITURES BY CATEGORY
CALENDAR YEAR 2004

LOBBYIST OR LEGISLATIVE AGENTDATE

* REIMBURSEDIN-HOUSE SUPPORT ASSESSMENTS COMMUNI- TRAVEL &

PASSING  EXPENDITURES

TOTALBENEFIT 

LODGING

EXPENSES

PERSONNEL

* OUT-OF-HOUSE

SALARIES BENEFITSMEMBERSHIP

FEES & DUES

SALARIESFORM CATION

AARP NJ STATE OFFICE FORRESTAL VILLAGE2/8/2005 0.00165,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 286,321.00 9,000.00 0.00 $460,321.00L04

ACCSES NJ2/22/2005 0.003,000.00 30,000.000.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 0.00 $3,120.00L04

ADAMAR OF NJ INC TROPICANA CASINO & RESORT - SEE AMENDMENT 
02/18/05

2/15/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

ADAMAR OF NJ INC TROPICANA CASINO & RESORT - AMENDMENT 
02/18/05

2/18/2005 0.000.00 60,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

AETNA INC2/15/2005 0.0020,000.00 85,000.000.00 27,750.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 $48,750.00L04

AFT ASSOCIATES LLC - SEE AMENDMENT 02/28/052/15/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A04

AFT ASSOCIATES LLC - AMENDMENT 02/28/052/28/2005 0.0010,600.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10,600.00A04

ALMAN GROUP LLC2/4/2005 0.00509,500.00 0.0024,700.00 0.00 11,068.00 0.00 0.00 $545,268.00A04

ALZHEIMER'S ASSN GREATER NJ CHAPTER2/2/2005 0.002,125.00 0.000.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 $2,150.00L04

AMERI CHOICE OF NJ INC - AMENDMENT 02/22/052/22/2005 0.0022,840.00 102,000.000.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 $23,440.00L04

AMERI CHOICE OF NJ INC - SEE AMENDMENT 02/22/052/15/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

AMERICAN ASSN FOR MARRIAGES & FAMILY THERAPY2/15/2005 0.000.00 19,014.070.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY EASTERN DIVISION2/14/2005 0.0055,000.00 36,000.003,150.00 1,412.00 2,275.00 2,685.00 0.00 $64,522.00L04

AMERICAN CHEMISTRY/ AMERICAN PLASTICS COUNCIL2/25/2005 0.0012,500.00 17,500.0010,000.00 0.00 450.00 400.00 0.00 $23,350.00L04

AMERICAN COLLEGE OF EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS-NJ CHAPTER2/2/2005 0.000.00 25,000.003,000.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 $3,600.00L04

AMERICAN COUNCIL OF LIFE INSURERS - SEE AMENDMENT 02/18/052/15/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

AMERICAN COUNCIL OF LIFE INSURERS - AMENDMENT 02/18/052/18/2005 0.0034,500.00 40,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,329.00 0.00 $35,829.00L04
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AMERICAN FEDERATION OF STATE COUNTY & MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES 
AFL-CIO

1/20/2005 0.0035,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $35,000.00L04

AMERICAN FEDERATION OF STATE COUNTY & MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL #1

1/13/2005 0.0010,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10,000.00L04

AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP INC2/15/2005 0.0015,800.00 66,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 305.00 $17,605.00L04

AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR THE PREVENTION OF CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 
(ASPCA)

2/15/2005 0.0016,037.00 0.000.00 0.00 2,500.00 126.30 0.00 $18,663.30L04

AMERIGROUP NJ INC2/14/2005 0.0060,000.00 29,095.000.00 0.00 212.00 3,473.61 24.50 $63,710.11L04

AMERIHEALTH HMO INC - SEE AMENDMENT 02/22/052/15/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

AMERIHEALTH HMO INC - AMENDMENT 02/22/052/22/2005 0.0018,500.00 78,000.000.00 18,000.00 1,500.00 1,250.00 0.00 $39,250.00L04

AMGEN2/14/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

ARMICO INC - AMENDMENT 02/18/052/18/2005 0.000.00 12,637.100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

ARMICO INC - SEE AMENDMENT 02/18/052/15/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

ARTURI DARGENIO & GUAGLARDI LLP2/16/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A04

ASSOCIATION FOR CHILDREN OF NJ2/15/2005 0.002,640.00 36,010.490.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $2,640.00L04

ASSOCIATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORITIES2/2/2005 0.002,169.00 33,236.000.00 0.00 4,997.00 0.00 0.00 $7,166.00L04

ASSOCIATION OF INDEPENDENT COLLEGES & UNIVERSITIES IN NJ2/10/2005 0.0028,122.00 0.009,325.00 0.00 7,664.00 4,645.00 750.00 $50,506.00L04

ASSOCIATION OF RESIDENTIAL CARE HOMES OF NJ2/14/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

ASSOCIATION OF TRIAL LAWYERS OF AMERICA NJ - AMENDMENT 
02/18/05

2/18/2005 67.7636,618.75 0.0019,316.05 0.00 4,255.77 0.00 269.84 $60,460.41L04

ASSOCIATION OF TRIAL LAWYERS OF AMERICA NJ - SEE AMENDMENT 
02/18/05

2/15/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

ASTRAZENECA PHARMACEUTICALS LP2/14/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

Page 2 of 19This summary includes reports received as of 5:00 PM on Thursday, June 09,  2005, and represents information as reported to 
the Commission on the annual lobbyist or legislative agent reports.  



LOBBYIST OR LEGISLATIVE AGENTDATE

* REIMBURSEDIN-HOUSE SUPPORT ASSESSMENTS COMMUNI- TRAVEL &

PASSING  EXPENDITURES

TOTALBENEFIT 

LODGING

EXPENSES

PERSONNEL

* OUT-OF-HOUSE

SALARIES BENEFITSMEMBERSHIP

FEES & DUES

SALARIESFORM CATION

AT&T2/15/2005 0.0084,000.00 220,809.3037,490.25 18,500.00 6,285.00 1,133.90 845.72 $148,254.87L04

ATLANTIC HEALTH SYSTEM3/7/2005 0.008,900.00 47,500.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $8,900.00L04

AVENTIS PHARMACEUTICALS2/15/2005 0.004,296.69 0.000.00 16,326.00 374.15 3,313.64 0.00 $24,310.48L04

B LYNCH ASSOCIATES INC2/14/2005 0.0060,000.00 0.0010,000.00 0.00 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 $71,300.00A04

BASSANO, C LOUIS12/28/2004 0.0036,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $36,000.00L04

BAYER HEALTHCARE2/14/2005 0.004,750.00 0.000.00 0.00 240.00 0.00 0.00 $4,990.00L04

BECHT, DANIEL F1/28/2005 0.0067,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 2,500.00 1,000.00 0.00 $70,500.00A04

BERGEN COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY - AMENDMENT 02/18/052/18/2005 0.000.00 60,014.350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

BERGEN COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY - SEE AMENDMENT 
02/18/05

2/15/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

BERGEN COUNTY UTILITIES AUTHORITY - SEE AMENDMENT 02/18/052/15/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

BERGEN COUNTY UTILITIES AUTHORITY - AMENDMENT 02/18/052/18/2005 0.000.00 61,295.120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

BP AMERICA INC2/15/2005 0.0060,000.00 158,632.270.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $60,000.00L04

BRAIN INJURY ASSN OF NJ2/7/2005 0.0026,083.26 0.000.00 0.00 151.00 447.21 0.00 $26,681.47L04

BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB CO2/15/2005 0.0050,000.00 31,000.0010,000.00 29,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $89,200.00L04

BUILDING CONTRACTORS ASSN OF NJ2/14/2005 0.0080,000.00 84,000.000.00 700.00 12,653.43 8,366.15 0.00 $101,719.58L04

BURTON WILLIAM C2/25/2005 0.0024,675.00 0.000.00 0.00 64.06 523.00 0.00 $25,262.06A04

CAPITAL CITY SOLUTIONS2/14/2005 0.0012,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $12,000.00A04

CAPITAL PUBLIC AFFAIRS INC - AMENDMENT 02/23/052/23/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A04

CAPITAL PUBLIC AFFAIRS INC - AMENDMENT 04/28/054/28/2005 0.00794,572.00 0.0069,662.00 0.00 16,648.00 35,814.00 4,450.00 $921,146.00A04

CAPITAL PUBLIC AFFAIRS INC - SEE AMENDMENT 04/23/052/15/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A04
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CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP - AMENDMENT 02/18/052/18/2005 0.000.00 30,016.080.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP - SEE AMENDMENT 02/18/052/15/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

CARELLA BYRNE BAIN GILFILLAN CECCHI STEWART & OLSTEIN1/10/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A04

CASINO ASSN OF NJ2/15/2005 0.000.00 342,648.930.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

CENDANT CORP2/15/2005 0.00400.00 60,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 311.25 0.00 $711.25L04

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF SOUTHERN NJ2/14/2005 0.0051,475.00 0.001,700.00 500.00 292.44 790.01 0.00 $54,757.45L04

CHEMISTRY COUNCIL OF NEW JERSEY2/15/2005 670.00135,000.00 0.0012,000.00 0.00 2,230.00 1,150.00 1,660.00 $152,040.00L04

CICATIELLO, ANTHONY S2/14/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A04

CISCO SYSTEMS INC2/15/2005 0.000.00 38,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

CITIGROUP MANAGEMENT CORP2/14/2005 0.0011,000.00 60,602.805,500.00 0.00 0.00 980.21 0.00 $17,480.21L04

CLARK, LAURIE A2/15/2005 0.00104,863.00 0.000.00 0.00 8,837.00 0.00 0.00 $113,700.00A04

COALITION FOR AFFORDABLE HOUSING AND THE ENVIRONMENT2/14/2005 0.005,300.00 0.000.00 0.00 63.13 149.50 0.00 $5,512.63L04

COMMON CAUSE NJ - AMENDMENT 02/18/052/18/2005 0.001,840.00 0.000.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $2,090.00L04

COMMON CAUSE NJ - SEE AMENDMENT 02/18/052/16/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

COMMUNICATIONS WORKERS OF AMERICA2/15/2005 0.0081,485.00 0.0020,401.00 0.00 86.00 0.00 0.00 $101,972.00L04

COMMUNITY EDUCATION CENTERS INC2/15/2005 0.000.00 55,500.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

CONECTIV - SEE AMENDMENT 05/02/052/9/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

CONECTIV - AMENDMENT 05/02/055/2/2005 0.00213,124.00 181,543.0035,027.00 0.00 11,695.00 18,561.00 1,987.00 $280,394.00L04

CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY2/14/2005 0.001,634.40 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $1,634.40L04

CONTINENTAL AIRLINES INC - SEE AMENDMENT 02/22/052/14/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04
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CONTINENTAL AIRLINES INC - AMENDMENT 02/22/052/22/2005 0.00135,000.00 45,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 240.00 0.00 $135,240.00L04

COOPER'S FERRY DEVELOPMENT ASSN - AMENDMENT 02/18/052/18/2005 0.000.00 72,516.700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

COOPER'S FERRY DEVELOPMENT ASSN - SEE AMENDMENT 02/18/052/15/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

COURTER KOBERT & COHEN PC2/15/2005 0.00116,000.00 0.0014,400.00 0.00 4,300.00 0.00 0.00 $134,700.00A04

CULNAN, DENNIS M1/31/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A04

CUNNINGHAME, SAMUEL L2/16/2005 0.0012,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 30.00 0.00 0.00 $12,030.00A04

DAVENPORT, NANCY2/15/2005 0.0034,500.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,329.20 0.00 $35,829.20A04

DECOTIIS FITZPATRICK COLE & WISLER, LLP2/15/2005 0.0028,680.00 0.000.00 0.00 50.00 52.00 145.00 $28,927.00A04

DEFEO, WAYNE D1/28/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A04

DELTA DENTAL OF NJ INC2/10/2005 0.0010,440.52 54,174.920.00 0.00 125.00 225.00 0.00 $10,790.52L04

DILWORTH PAXSON LLP - SEE AMENDMENT 02/24/052/18/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A04

DILWORTH PAXSON LLP - AMENDMENT 02/24/052/24/2005 0.007,863.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 265.77 $8,128.77A04

DOCTORIAN, SUSAN A2/15/2005 0.0025,104.00 0.000.00 0.00 546.00 297.00 0.00 $25,947.00A04

DRUG POLICY ALLIANCE - SEE AMENDMENT 02/22/052/14/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

DRUG POLICY ALLIANCE - AMENDMENT 02/22/052/22/2005 0.001,000.00 61,497.89173.00 0.00 11,497.81 0.00 0.00 $12,670.81L04

DUGHI HEWIT & PALATUCCI PC2/15/2005 0.00100,000.00 0.0015,000.00 0.00 1,210.72 275.95 0.00 $116,486.67A04

EAST ORANGE GENERAL HOSPITAL - SEE AMENDMENT 02/18/052/15/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

EAST ORANGE GENERAL HOSPITAL - AMENDMENT 02/18/052/18/2005 0.000.00 115,407.300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

EDUCATION LAW CENTER3/28/2005 0.003,018.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 $3,168.00L04

EI DUPONT DENEMOURS & CO INC2/8/2005 605.048,069.00 1,000.000.00 4,490.20 365.00 2,464.00 664.86 $16,053.06L04
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ELIZABETHTOWN WATER CO3/3/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

EXXON MOBIL CORP1/26/2005 0.001,200.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 670.66 0.00 $1,870.66L04

FENNESSY, CONOR G2/14/2005 0.0019,739.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,224.00 0.00 $20,963.00A04

FERRARO, MADELINE2/17/2005 0.008,900.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $8,900.00A04

FIRST TRENTON COMPAINES2/15/2005 0.004,200.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 582.95 0.00 $4,782.95L04

FIRSTENERGY CORP JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT CO - 
AMENDMENT 02/22/05

2/22/2005 400.0098,321.08 218,322.478,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 $106,721.08L04

FIRSTENERGY CORP JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT CO - SEE 
AMENDMENT 02/22/05

2/16/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

FITZGERALD, CELESTE1/6/2005 0.0020,000.00 0.003,000.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 $23,400.00A04

FORD MOTOR CO - SEE AMENDMENT 02/22/052/8/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

FORD MOTOR CO - AMENDMENT 02/22/052/22/2005 0.0018,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 620.00 5,025.00 0.00 $23,645.00L04

FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP2/15/2005 0.008,230.50 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $8,230.50A04

FUEL MERCHANTS ASSN OF NJ2/15/2005 0.0046,606.00 4,000.000.00 0.00 2,750.00 4,120.00 0.00 $53,476.00L04

FULTON, CAROL M2/28/2005 0.0030,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 508.00 0.00 0.00 $30,508.00A04

GAGLIANO, S THOMAS1/27/2005 0.0010,500.00 0.002,000.00 0.00 193.00 5,000.00 0.00 $17,693.00A04

GARDEN STATE COALITION OF SCHOOLS3/31/2005 0.0065,076.00 0.000.00 0.00 6,750.00 4,260.00 0.00 $76,086.00L04

GARDEN STATE ETHANOL INC2/25/2005 0.000.00 8,100.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

GIBBONS DELDEO DOLAN GRIFFINGER & VECCHIONE PC2/15/2005 0.00434,950.00 0.0040,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $474,950.00A04

GIORDANO HALLERAN & CIESLA PC2/9/2005 0.00500.00 0.001,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $1,500.00A04

GLAXO SMITH KLINE2/7/2005 23.8043,330.00 50,400.000.00 0.00 250.00 514.37 23.80 $44,118.17L04
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GLUCK WALRATH LLC1/27/2005 0.0077,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 $78,000.00A04

GOLDMAN, GERALD1/28/2005 0.0025,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 1,092.21 0.00 0.00 $26,092.21A04

GREATER NEW YORK HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION INC2/16/2005 0.000.00 120,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

GREENBAUM ROWE SMITH & DAVIS LLP2/17/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A04

GRELLER, MATTHEW N2/4/2005 0.00117,210.85 0.000.00 0.00 645.95 2,437.52 0.00 $120,294.32A04

HACKENSACK UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER2/14/2005 0.000.00 60,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

HACKENSACK UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER FOUNDATION2/14/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

HAYTAIAN, GARABED2/2/2005 0.0038,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 42.00 36.50 0.00 $38,078.50A04

HEALTHCARE INSTITUTE OF NJ2/9/2005 0.00130,449.00 15,000.0014,000.00 0.00 85,563.26 4,083.92 0.00 $234,096.18L04

HOFFMANN- LAROCHE INC2/17/2005 0.0074,410.00 61,561.400.00 2,294.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $76,704.00L04

HOLT MULROY & GERMANN2/15/2005 0.00370,000.00 0.009,500.00 0.00 28,740.00 875.00 0.00 $409,115.00A04

HOLY REDEEMER HEALTH SYSTEM2/15/2005 0.000.00 47,727.400.00 0.00 33.60 239.00 0.00 $272.60L04

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL1/26/2005 0.0015,000.00 52,000.000.00 5,000.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 $20,500.00L04

HORIZON BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD OF NJ2/15/2005 0.0028,860.69 110,567.330.00 0.00 0.00 2,022.36 0.00 $30,883.05L04

HOSPITAL ALLIANCE OF NJ INC2/15/2005 0.0026,904.00 0.0015,202.00 0.00 222.00 250.00 0.00 $42,578.00L04

HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT NETWORK OF NJ2/8/2005 0.00535.51 0.000.00 0.00 350.00 0.00 0.00 $885.51L04

HSBC GR CORP2/9/2005 0.002,897.34 34,494.800.00 0.00 0.00 538.75 0.00 $3,436.09L04

HUGHES, PATRICK J2/14/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A04

HUMANE SOCIETY OF THE US MID-ATLANTIC REGIONAL OFFICE2/10/2005 0.001,569.17 0.000.00 0.00 98.38 132.76 250.00 $2,050.31L04

IMPACT NJ LLC2/3/2005 0.003,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $3,000.00A04
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INDEPENDENT INSURANCE AGENTS & BROKERS OF NEW JERSEY INC2/17/2005 0.0027,500.00 0.000.00 0.00 400.00 900.00 306.34 $29,106.34L04

INFINEUM USA LP2/28/2005 0.00500.00 0.000.00 0.00 85.00 0.00 0.00 $585.00L04

INSURANCE COUNCIL OF NJ - AMENDMENT 02/24/052/24/2005 260.0051,769.86 0.0012,789.88 0.00 12,536.06 1,052.34 260.00 $78,408.14L04

INSURANCE COUNCIL OF NJ - SEE AMENDMENT 02/24/052/15/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS LU 1644/15/2005 0.0040,758.23 0.000.00 0.00 159.08 965.00 0.00 $41,882.31L04

INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE CO2/15/2005 0.000.00 41,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

INTERNATIONAL GAME TECHNOLOGY2/14/2005 0.0032,000.00 269,746.750.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 $32,500.00L04

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF OPERATING ENGINEERS LOCAL 8252/14/2005 0.0056,632.16 0.000.00 0.00 1,980.36 819.32 0.00 $59,431.84L04

IPA INDEPENDENT PHARMACY ALLIANCE2/14/2005 0.0024,250.00 0.0011,900.00 0.00 350.12 0.00 0.00 $36,500.12L04

ISSUES MANAGEMENT LLC2/16/2005 0.00322,206.69 0.0016,680.44 0.00 8,749.12 2,204.20 0.00 $349,840.45A04

KATONA, CAROL1/10/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 540.00 0.00 0.00 $540.00A04

KATZ GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS LLC - AMENDMENT 04/21/054/21/2005 0.00166,167.00 0.000.00 0.00 3,929.00 2,075.00 570.00 $172,741.00A04

KATZ GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS LLC - SEE AMENDMENT 04/21/052/15/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A04

KL STRATEGIES INC2/15/2005 0.00106,666.64 0.0018,666.64 0.00 1,153.29 460.85 0.00 $126,947.42A04

KLEIN, HERBERT C2/2/2005 0.00250,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $250,000.00A04

KRAFT FOODS GLOBAL INC, BY ITS SERVICE CORPORATION ALTRIA 
CORPORATE SERVICES INC

2/15/2005 0.009,458.73 55,335.000.00 3,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $13,058.73L04

KRAMER CONSULTING2/15/2005 0.0012,309.15 0.000.00 0.00 860.00 200.00 0.00 $13,369.15A04

LAIRD, JAMES L2/14/2005 0.0028,544.22 0.0013,902.31 0.00 0.00 1,925.22 0.00 $44,371.75A04

LANARD, JAMES S2/9/2005 0.0012,925.00 0.000.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 $13,325.00A04

LEFEVRE, KENNETH C1/12/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A04
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LEGAL SERVICES OF NJ2/15/2005 0.009,080.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 412.00 0.00 $9,492.00L04

LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL1/28/2005 0.000.00 63,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

LITTEN, ELIZABETH G1/6/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A04

MANAGEMENT & GOVERNMENT RESOURCES INC2/3/2005 0.00182,700.00 0.0073,046.36 0.00 11,098.06 7,250.12 0.00 $274,094.54A04

MARCUS GROUP INC2/15/2005 0.00148,000.00 0.0035,000.00 0.00 366.14 3,034.55 0.00 $186,400.69A04

MARTIN BONTEMPO MATACERA BARTLETT GLUCKSHAW - SEE 
AMENDMENT 02/24/05

2/15/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A04

MARTIN BONTEMPO MATACERA BARTLETT GLUCKSHAW - AMENDMENT 
02/24/05

2/24/2005 2,279.18994,000.00 0.0085,000.00 0.00 24,500.00 0.00 2,279.18 $1,105,779.18A04

MARTONE, EDWARD1/7/2005 0.0030,000.00 0.001,000.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 $31,300.00A04

MAXIMUS INC2/14/2005 0.000.00 62,709.630.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

MCCARTER & ENGLISH (M M HORN)1/18/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A04

MCCARTER & ENGLISH LLP1/26/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A04

MCCAY, PARKER2/14/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

MCCONNELL GROUP2/14/2005 0.00147,925.00 0.0017,200.00 0.00 1,778.00 0.00 0.00 $166,903.00A04

MCCRAY, RICHARD T2/28/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A04

MCDERMOTT MATTHEW P2/25/2005 0.0075,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 4,357.68 355.88 475.23 $80,188.79A04

MCI2/7/2005 0.0015,000.00 60,000.000.00 0.00 260.00 2,104.00 0.00 $17,364.00L04

MCLANE COMPANY INC2/9/2005 0.000.00 13,599.500.00 0.00 114.03 79.50 0.00 $193.53L04

MCMANIMON & SCOTLAND LLC2/16/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A04

MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASSN OF NJ INC1/12/2005 0.003,041.09 0.000.00 0.00 917.77 0.00 0.00 $3,958.86L04
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MEDCO HEALTH SOLUTIONS INC2/15/2005 0.006,000.00 60,000.000.00 0.00 500.00 1,160.59 0.00 $7,660.59L04

MEDICAL SOCIETY OF NJ - AMENDMENT 02/18/052/18/2005 0.0020,167.76 108,000.005,000.00 0.00 9,287.05 556.44 0.00 $35,011.25L04

MEDICAL SOCIETY OF NJ - SEE AMENDMENT 02/18/052/15/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

MEDICAL TRANSPORTATION ASSN OF NJ2/14/2005 0.006,500.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $6,500.00L04

MEDIMMUNE INC2/14/2005 0.001,730.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $1,730.00L04

MEGNA LAW FIRM2/15/2005 0.004,116.33 0.00465.69 0.00 175.70 0.00 0.00 $4,757.72A04

MERCK & CO INC2/14/2005 0.0015,700.00 44,227.960.00 0.00 595.00 261.00 18.00 $16,574.00L04

MERIDIAN HEALTH - SEE AMENDMENT 02/17/052/15/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

MERIDIAN HEALTH - AMENDMENT 02/17/052/17/2005 0.00100,261.00 43,049.004,356.00 0.00 70.00 500.00 0.00 $105,187.00L04

METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE CO2/15/2005 0.0023,625.00 78,263.080.00 0.00 0.00 1,635.00 0.00 $25,260.00L04

MICHAEL & CARROLL PC1/28/2005 0.0074,214.00 0.000.00 0.00 128.00 0.00 0.00 $74,342.00A04

MICHAELS, JEFFREY T2/14/2005 0.009,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 $9,500.00A04

MICHEL, KENNETH G3/9/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A04

MIHELIC ASSOCIATES2/15/2005 0.002,350.00 0.000.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 $2,400.00A04

MILLER BREWING CO2/14/2005 0.006,480.00 32,550.000.00 3,100.00 0.00 887.97 0.00 $10,467.97L04

MONUMENT BUILDERS OF NJ - SEE AMENDMENT 02/18/052/15/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

MONUMENT BUILDERS OF NJ - AMENDMENT 02/18/052/18/2005 0.000.00 3,017.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

MORRIS MANNING & MARTIN LLP2/15/2005 0.0045,279.67 0.005,122.62 0.00 2,305.66 0.00 0.00 $52,707.95A04

MORTGAGE BANKERS ASSN OF NJ2/15/2005 0.0030,000.00 36,409.150.00 0.00 0.00 435.00 0.00 $30,435.00L04

MROZ, RICHARD S2/9/2005 0.0061,326.90 0.000.00 0.00 147.63 318.50 0.00 $61,793.03A04
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MULHERN, JOHN P2/18/2005 0.0044,585.50 0.000.00 0.00 2,043.86 126.44 0.00 $46,755.80A04

MULTISTATE ASSOCIATES INC (P W HALLMAN)2/14/2005 0.000.00 349,604.060.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

MWW GROUP - AMENDMENT 04/22/054/22/2005 0.00315,000.00 0.0035,000.00 0.00 10,036.00 56,018.12 0.00 $416,054.12A04

MWW GROUP - SEE AMENDMENT 04/22/052/14/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A04

NANCY H BECKER ASSOCIATES INC2/15/2005 0.00330,300.00 0.0097,300.00 0.00 16,405.96 744.26 0.00 $444,750.22A04

NATIONAL COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM & DRUG DEPENDENCE NJ3/3/2005 0.0024,612.00 0.000.00 0.00 1,140.00 0.00 0.00 $25,752.00L04

NATIONAL FEDERATION OF INDEPENDENT BUSINESS2/15/2005 0.0033,900.00 0.009,725.00 0.00 12,112.00 3,459.00 3,750.00 $62,946.00L04

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL3/9/2005 0.00158.14 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 139.60 0.00 $297.74L04

NEW ENGLAND FINANCIAL SERVICES ASSN2/15/2005 0.000.00 34,268.610.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

NEW JERSEYANS FOR ALTERNATIVES TO THE DEATH PENALTY A 
PROJECT OF THE NJ ASSN ON CORRECTION - AMENDMENT 02/18/05

2/18/2005 0.000.00 61,309.430.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

NEW JERSEYANS FOR ALTERNATIVES TO THE DEATH PENALTY A 
PROJECT OF THE NJ ASSN ON CORRECTION - SEE AMENDMENT 02/18/05

2/15/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

NJ ACADEMY OF OPHTHALMOLOGY - AMENDMENT 02/14/052/14/2005 0.000.00 84,999.925,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 $11,000.00L04

NJ ACADEMY OF OPHTHALMOLOGY - SEE AMENDMENT 02/14/052/2/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

NJ ADULT DAY SERVICES ASSN - SEE AMENDMENT 02/18/052/15/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

NJ ADULT DAY SERVICES ASSN - AMENDMENT 02/18/052/18/2005 0.000.00 36,594.960.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

NJ AMERICAN WATER3/3/2005 0.0079,833.33 100,460.002,870.00 0.00 366.82 40.04 0.00 $83,110.19L04

NJ ASSN OF MENTAL HEALTH AGENCIES INC1/24/2005 0.008,941.50 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $8,941.50L04

NJ ASSN OF REALTORS2/14/2005 0.000.00 154,551.8929,726.84 1,375.00 16,337.60 20,074.29 0.00 $67,513.73L04

NJ ASSN OF SCHOOL ADMINISTRATORS1/13/2005 0.0033,370.00 18,000.000.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 $34,570.00L04
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NJ ASSN OF SCHOOL BUSINESS OFFICIALS1/12/2005 0.0031,500.00 0.000.00 0.00 959.00 1,650.00 0.00 $34,109.00L04

NJ AUDUBON SOCIETY2/15/2005 0.004,800.00 0.000.00 0.00 110.00 0.00 0.00 $4,910.00L04

NJ BANKERS ASSN2/14/2005 0.0058,053.00 72,689.079,620.00 0.00 15,574.00 769.76 7,336.17 $91,352.93L04

NJ BUILDERS ASSN2/14/2005 0.00478,625.76 0.0076,499.64 0.00 17,563.63 3,128.19 0.00 $575,817.22L04

NJ BUSINESS & INDUSTRY ASSN2/15/2005 884.7692,400.21 0.000.00 0.00 77,000.90 21,419.94 3,834.56 $194,655.61L04

NJ CABLE TELECOMMUNICATIONS ASSN2/15/2005 0.00128,827.00 192,625.000.00 1,232.00 2,379.00 1,701.00 0.00 $134,139.00L04

NJ CHAPTER NAIOP (NATIONAL ASSN OF INDUSTRIAL & OFFICE 
PROPERTIES)

2/15/2005 0.00101,175.00 111,483.378,355.00 0.00 5,496.00 0.00 0.00 $115,026.00L04

NJ CHAPTER NSWMA (PART OF EIA)2/22/2005 0.002,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 $2,025.00L04

NJ CHECK CASHERS ASSOCIATION INC1/28/2005 0.000.00 66,000.000.00 0.00 1,092.21 0.00 0.00 $1,092.21L04

NJ CITIZEN ACTION3/4/2005 0.0012,941.00 0.000.00 975.00 14,124.00 1,378.00 0.00 $29,418.00L04

NJ COALITION OF AUTOMOTIVE RETAILERS INC2/14/2005 0.0050,000.00 32,612.720.00 575.00 724.47 0.00 0.00 $51,299.47L04

NJ CONCRETE & AGGREGATE ASSN2/15/2005 0.0050,000.00 21,000.000.00 0.00 4,565.93 6,783.82 1,043.57 $62,393.32L04

NJ CONFERENCE OF MAYORS2/17/2005 0.0046,000.00 12,000.000.00 76,000.00 5,955.00 0.00 0.00 $127,955.00L04

NJ COUNCIL OF TEACHING HOSPITALS1/14/2005 0.000.00 93,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

NJ DENTAL ASSN2/16/2005 0.00127,494.32 0.0020,720.04 0.00 4,920.00 1,673.84 0.00 $154,808.20L04

NJ DETECTIVE AGENCY - SEE AMENDMENT 02/18/052/15/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

NJ DETECTIVE AGENCY - AMENDMENT 02/18/052/18/2005 0.000.00 4,038.500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

NJ EDUCATION ASSN2/14/2005 0.00151,996.24 0.0042,036.47 0.00 62,415.45 6,264.90 0.00 $262,713.06L04

NJ ENVIRONMENTAL LOBBY2/15/2005 0.000.00 3,200.000.00 0.00 3,604.00 0.00 0.00 $3,604.00L04

NJ FOOD COUNCIL2/7/2005 0.0039,891.00 0.000.00 0.00 3,867.00 1,591.02 0.00 $45,349.02L04

Page 12 of 19This summary includes reports received as of 5:00 PM on Thursday, June 09,  2005, and represents information as reported to 
the Commission on the annual lobbyist or legislative agent reports.  



LOBBYIST OR LEGISLATIVE AGENTDATE

* REIMBURSEDIN-HOUSE SUPPORT ASSESSMENTS COMMUNI- TRAVEL &

PASSING  EXPENDITURES

TOTALBENEFIT 

LODGING

EXPENSES

PERSONNEL

* OUT-OF-HOUSE

SALARIES BENEFITSMEMBERSHIP

FEES & DUES

SALARIESFORM CATION

NJ GASP2/14/2005 0.00300.00 2,300.000.00 0.00 0.00 45.92 0.00 $345.92L04

NJ HOSPITAL ASSN - AMENDMENT 02/23/052/23/2005 63.71141,189.00 132,000.0024,057.00 0.00 157,513.00 6,656.25 130.87 $329,546.12L04

NJ HOSPITAL ASSN - SEE AMENDMENT 02/23/052/14/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

NJ LABORERS'-EMPLOYERS' COOPERATION & EDUCATION TRUST2/15/2005 0.0053,950.00 0.000.00 0.00 1,404.59 1,596.99 0.00 $56,951.58L04

NJ LEAGUE OF COMMUNITY BANKERS2/14/2005 0.007,569.00 0.0018,375.00 560.00 8,766.00 926.00 0.00 $36,196.00L04

NJ LIBRARY ASSN2/15/2005 0.009,114.90 0.001,146.24 0.00 74.00 183.00 0.00 $10,518.14L04

NJ MANUFACTURERS INSURANCE GROUP2/15/2005 260.00192,066.58 0.000.00 0.00 1,688.07 5,535.84 1,553.54 $200,844.03L04

NJ NATURAL GAS CO SUBSIDIARY NJ RESOURCES CORP2/14/2005 0.0023,000.00 9,000.000.00 0.00 690.00 849.50 0.00 $24,539.50L04

NJ PETROLEUM COUNCIL2/15/2005 0.0035,608.00 0.008,017.00 0.00 2,333.00 0.00 0.00 $45,958.00L04

NJ PRINCIPALS & SUPERVISORS ASSN2/10/2005 0.0068,837.00 0.0021,049.50 0.00 14,133.09 0.00 0.00 $104,019.59L04

NJ PSYCHOLOGICAL ASSOCIATION2/14/2005 0.0019,750.00 46,378.0017,160.00 0.00 1,717.00 94.00 0.00 $38,721.00L04

NJ RETAIL MERCHANTS ASSN2/15/2005 0.0067,500.00 47,000.0019,205.35 0.00 5,400.57 797.57 0.00 $92,903.49L04

NJ SKYLANDS MANAGEMENT LLC2/15/2005 0.0034,095.80 0.000.00 8,187.50 500.00 0.00 0.00 $42,783.30L04

NJ STATE AFL-CIO1/31/2005 0.0060,925.00 0.000.00 0.00 4,860.00 3,855.00 0.00 $69,640.00L04

NJ STATE ASSN OF CHIEFS OF POLICE2/10/2005 0.003,885.00 0.001,040.00 0.00 0.00 1,930.00 0.00 $6,855.00L04

NJ STATE BAR ASSN2/14/2005 0.00196,875.00 0.0040,000.00 4,399.00 4,979.00 2,474.60 0.00 $248,727.60L04

NJ STATE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE2/14/2005 0.0083,000.00 0.003,200.00 0.00 24,150.00 0.00 16,418.12 $126,768.12L04

NJ STATE ELECTRICAL WORKERS ASSN2/15/2005 0.000.00 18,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

NJ STATE FUNERAL DIRECTORS ASSN - SEE AMENDMENT 02/23/052/14/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

NJ STATE FUNERAL DIRECTORS ASSN - AMENDMENT 02/23/052/23/2005 0.0042,375.00 42,000.000.00 300.00 90.00 758.00 42.30 $43,565.30L04
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NJ STATE LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES2/14/2005 0.00300,532.36 0.0053,481.60 0.00 89,469.39 219.00 220.00 $443,922.35L04

NJ STATE NURSES ASSN2/15/2005 0.0068,210.00 0.0010,687.00 2,835.00 5,096.00 648.00 0.00 $87,476.00L04

NJ TECHNOLOGY COUNCIL - AMENDMENT 02/18/052/18/2005 0.000.00 48,000.000.00 0.00 761.89 0.00 0.00 $761.89L04

NJ TECHNOLOGY COUNCIL - SEE AMENDMENT 02/18/052/10/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

NJ THOROUGHBRED HORSEMENS ASSN2/15/2005 0.00106,309.84 0.000.00 0.00 3,543.00 1,353.00 0.00 $111,205.84L04

NJ UTILITIES ASSN INC2/10/2005 301.0070,307.00 0.0016,771.00 0.00 9,147.00 0.00 301.00 $96,526.00L04

NJ WORK ENVIRONMENT COUNCIL2/15/2005 0.003,200.00 1,500.000.00 0.00 480.00 193.00 0.00 $3,873.00L04

NORCROSS, DAVID A2/14/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A04

NORRIS, MCLAUGHLIN & MARCUS2/14/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A04

NORTH AMERICAN COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION - SEE 
AMENDMENT 02/18/05

2/15/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

NORTH AMERICAN COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION - AMENDMENT 
02/18/05

2/18/2005 0.000.00 58,009.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS2/8/2005 107.8857,000.00 30,000.000.00 0.00 560.00 0.00 507.88 $58,067.88L04

ORTHOPAEDIC SURGEONS OF NJ2/2/2005 0.000.00 20,000.000.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 $300.00L04

O'SULLIVAN, KEVIN P4/11/2005 0.0025,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 $25,500.00A04

PARKER MCCAY PA2/14/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A04

PATHWAYS GOVT RELATIONS LLC2/15/2005 0.00158,115.79 0.000.00 0.00 9,096.70 0.00 0.00 $167,212.49A04

PERKINS, FRANCIS R2/16/2005 0.00129,586.92 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $129,586.92A04

PETER ALLEN INC2/15/2005 0.0015,456.00 0.001,462.00 0.00 2,676.00 404.00 0.00 $19,998.00A04

PFIZER INC2/14/2005 2,881.0020,569.00 45,999.960.00 0.00 0.00 1,347.04 3,679.43 $25,595.47L04
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PHILIP MORRIS USA INC BY ITS SERVICE CORPORATION ALTRIA 
CORPORATE SERVICES INC

2/15/2005 0.0022,070.37 245,526.850.00 13,400.00 364.64 0.00 1,272.53 $37,107.54L04

PISAURO MICHAEL L JR2/14/2005 0.003,200.00 0.000.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 $3,250.00A04

PLANNED PARENTHOOD AFFILIATES OF NEW JERSEY2/9/2005 0.0014,560.00 0.000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 $17,560.00L04

PORZIO, BROMBERG & NEWMAN PC2/16/2005 0.0096,601.72 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 65.78 0.00 $96,667.50A04

PRINCETON INSURANCE CO1/31/2005 0.0015,500.00 40,619.610.00 3,205.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 $18,705.70L04

PRINCETON PUBLIC AFFAIRS GROUP INC2/15/2005 95.541,263,625.00 0.00269,614.00 0.00 91,661.33 24,338.00 1,647.31 $1,650,885.64A04

PRINGLE QUINN ANZANO PC2/7/2005 0.00186,000.00 0.0053,200.00 0.00 5,301.00 0.00 0.00 $244,501.00A04

PROCTER & GAMBLE CO2/10/2005 0.000.00 22,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

PROFORMANCE INSURANCE CO2/14/2005 0.000.00 28,750.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURERS ASSN OF AMERICA2/14/2005 0.0055,000.00 53,341.0015,000.00 0.00 3,137.01 1,000.00 463.36 $74,600.37L04

PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA2/14/2005 220.00217,920.00 0.0037,400.00 0.00 10,811.00 233.00 330.00 $266,694.00L04

PUBLIC AFFAIRS CONSULTANTS INC2/15/2005 0.0030,000.00 0.006,000.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 $37,500.00A04

PUBLIC AFFAIRS MANAGEMENT LLC2/15/2005 0.0027,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 825.00 0.00 0.00 $27,825.00A04

PUBLIC POWER ASSN OF NJ2/14/2005 0.002,119.76 0.000.00 225.00 21.82 134.18 0.00 $2,500.76L04

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS CO2/15/2005 181.9842,600.00 356,297.9113,500.00 0.00 3,478.00 528.00 1,051.98 $61,157.98L04

PUBLIC STRATEGIES IMPACT LLC2/15/2005 0.001,605,000.00 0.00406,000.00 0.00 64,800.00 4,789.72 110.00 $2,080,699.72A04

PULTE HOMES2/15/2005 0.0095,000.00 47,000.000.00 0.00 1,808.35 278.73 0.00 $97,087.08L04

R & R MARKETING2/15/2005 0.000.00 6,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

RIKER DANZIG SCHERER HYLAND & PERRETTI LLP2/15/2005 0.00775,000.00 0.0068,250.00 0.00 39,686.70 4,040.44 270.00 $887,247.14A04

RJ REYNOLDS TOBACCO CO2/15/2005 0.000.00 118,630.570.00 2,000.00 25,719.75 0.00 0.00 $27,719.75L04

Page 15 of 19This summary includes reports received as of 5:00 PM on Thursday, June 09,  2005, and represents information as reported to 
the Commission on the annual lobbyist or legislative agent reports.  



LOBBYIST OR LEGISLATIVE AGENTDATE

* REIMBURSEDIN-HOUSE SUPPORT ASSESSMENTS COMMUNI- TRAVEL &

PASSING  EXPENDITURES

TOTALBENEFIT 

LODGING

EXPENSES

PERSONNEL

* OUT-OF-HOUSE

SALARIES BENEFITSMEMBERSHIP

FEES & DUES

SALARIESFORM CATION

ROBERT A ROE ASSOCIATES INC1/1/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

ROBERT WOOD JOHNSON UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL2/15/2005 0.0047,450.00 60,841.790.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 $47,950.00L04

ROCKLAND ELECTRIC CO - SEE AMENDMENT 02/18/052/14/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

ROCKLAND ELECTRIC CO - AMENDMENT 02/18/052/18/2005 0.0018,500.00 56,268.000.00 0.00 80.00 650.00 0.00 $19,230.00L04

ROOSA BRYAN R2/14/2005 0.009,980.40 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 970.50 0.00 $10,950.90A04

ROTHFELDER STERN LLC1/31/2005 0.0035,040.81 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $35,040.81A04

ROWAN, PHILIP P2/3/2005 0.0010,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10,000.00A04

RUTGERS THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NJ2/7/2005 0.000.00 42,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

SANKYO PHARMA2/14/2005 0.001,302.30 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $1,302.30L04

SANOFI-SYNTHELABO2/17/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

SARAVIA,  ALMA L3/17/2005 0.0034,423.85 0.005,000.00 0.00 3,046.15 215.89 0.00 $42,685.89A04

SAVAGE, JUDITH2/14/2005 0.0010,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 155.00 0.00 0.00 $10,155.00A04

SAVE CHOICES FOR NJ DRIVERS2/15/2005 0.000.00 92,699.250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

SCHERING - PLOUGH CORPORATION2/15/2005 0.008,049.00 98,800.000.00 50,159.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $58,208.00L04

SCHERING PLOUGH EXTERNAL AFFAIRS INC2/14/2005 0.000.00 72,531.700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

SCHWARZ, ROGER M2/15/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A04

SERVICE EMPLOYEES INT'L UNION LOCAL 32 BJ2/17/2005 0.00310.11 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $310.11L04

SIMMONS, ROBERT L2/16/2005 0.0025,000.00 0.003,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $28,000.00A04

SOLARIS HEALTH SYSTEM2/15/2005 0.000.00 46,720.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

SOUTH JERSEY INDUSTRIES2/14/2005 0.0027,500.00 0.000.00 1,500.00 2,623.00 0.00 0.00 $31,623.00L04
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STATE FARM INSURANCE COS2/15/2005 0.0046,929.00 140,636.000.00 0.00 348.00 3,125.00 0.00 $50,402.00L04

STATE STREET PARTNERS LLC2/14/2005 0.001,139,835.12 0.000.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 $1,140,335.12A04

STERNS &  WEINROTH2/15/2005 0.00340,000.00 0.0045,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $385,000.00A04

STEWART AGENCY - SEE AMENDMENT 02/23/052/17/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A04

STEWART AGENCY - AMENDMENT 02/23/052/23/2005 0.00685,200.00 0.00107,211.00 0.00 26,854.00 43,000.00 0.00 $862,265.00A04

STOP & SHOP SUPERMARKET & CO2/4/2005 0.0085,038.00 0.000.00 19,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $104,238.00L04

STRATEGY GROUP - SEE AMENDMENT 02/28/052/15/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A04

STRATEGY GROUP - AMENDMENT 02/28/052/28/2005 0.00180,000.00 0.0025,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 $215,000.00A04

SUNOCO INC2/14/2005 0.004,036.78 85,250.00548.65 750.00 66.61 139.23 62.63 $5,603.90L04

SWEENEY, ROBERT G2/14/2005 0.0011,000.00 0.005,500.00 0.00 0.00 980.21 0.00 $17,480.21A04

TASY,  MARIE E - SEE AMENDMENT 02/22/052/1/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A04

TASY,  MARIE E - AMENDMENT 02/22/052/22/2005 0.0015,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 510.68 0.00 360.00 $15,870.68A04

THOMAS E LEACH ASSOCIATES2/9/2005 0.0015,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 $15,200.00A04

TOROK GROUP LLC2/3/2005 0.00200,000.00 0.0018,756.28 0.00 6,164.75 2,110.46 0.00 $227,031.49A04

TREATMENT ADVOCACY CENTER2/15/2005 0.005,992.00 0.000.00 0.00 20.00 514.00 0.00 $6,526.00L04

TRI-STATE TRANSPORTATION CAMPAIGN4/8/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 133.20 122.00 0.00 $255.20L04

TRI-STATE TRANSPORTATION CO4/8/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 133.20 122.00 0.00 $255.20L04

TTP GOVERNMENT RELATIONS INC2/22/2005 0.00330,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $330,000.00A04

UNITED SERVICES AUTOMOBILE ASSN (USAA) NE GOVT RELATIONS2/15/2005 0.007,500.00 0.000.00 15,000.00 150.00 200.00 0.00 $22,850.00L04

UNITED SPINAL ASSN2/14/2005 0.005,500.00 0.000.00 0.00 315.00 1,065.00 0.00 $6,880.00L04
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UNITED WATER2/3/2005 0.00350.00 65,000.000.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 $355.00L04

UST PUBLIC AFFAIRS INC2/15/2005 0.000.00 75,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

UTILITY & TRANSPORTATION CONTRACTORS ASSN2/4/2005 0.0024,588.00 40,500.000.00 1,300.00 2,295.00 3,988.60 0.00 $32,171.60L04

VERIZON NJ2/15/2005 0.003,801.00 277,556.000.00 0.00 204.00 0.00 2,595.86 $6,600.86L04

VETTERL, SUSAN2/17/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A04

VIRTUA HEALTH - SEE AMENDMENT 02/18/052/15/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

VIRTUA HEALTH - AMENDMENT 02/18/052/18/2005 0.000.00 3,333.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

VISITING NURSE ASSN OF CENTRAL NJ - SEE AMENDMENT 02/18/052/15/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

VISITING NURSE ASSN OF CENTRAL NJ - AMENDMENT 02/18/052/18/2005 0.000.00 115,369.300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

VOADV PROPERTY INC - AMENDMENT 02/18/052/18/2005 0.000.00 51,173.220.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

VOADV PROPERTY INC - SEE AMENDMENT 02/18/052/15/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

VOORHEES PEDIATRIC FACILITY - AMENDMENT 02/18/052/18/2005 0.000.00 15,763.930.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

VOORHEES PEDIATRIC FACILITY - SEE AMENDMENT 02/18/052/15/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

WAITES, GERARD M2/16/2005 0.006,197.50 0.000.00 0.00 287.44 0.00 0.00 $6,484.94A04

WAKEFERN FOOD CORP2/14/2005 0.005,600.00 0.000.00 0.00 365.00 635.00 0.00 $6,600.00L04

WARD DAVID B1/6/2005 0.004,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $4,000.00A04

WEISMAN CHILDRENS REHABILITATION HOSPITAL - SEE AMENDMENT 
02/18/05

2/15/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

WEISMAN CHILDRENS REHABILITATION HOSPITAL - AMENDMENT 
02/18/05

2/18/2005 0.000.00 29,275.880.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L04

WESLEY S CALDWELL III LAW OFFICES2/15/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A04
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WINDELS MARX LANE & MITTENDORF LLP2/18/2005 0.0051,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 181.99 0.00 0.00 $51,181.99A04

WYETH2/14/2005 0.003,924.00 0.000.00 0.00 400.00 775.00 0.00 $5,099.00L04

YATES LOIS B3/4/2005 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A04

ZIMMERMAN, LEON J2/15/2005 0.00115,586.00 0.000.00 0.00 8,975.00 2,569.00 0.00 $127,130.00A04

$2,345,160.85$20,539,160.10 GRAND TOTALS $1,574,606.41$334,300.40 $62,931.35$419,005.87 $9,301.65$25,275,164.98 $8,439,240.29

* These categories are not added in with the TOTAL EXPENDITURES.

   BENEFIT PASSING includes both itemized and unitemized expenditures.
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